- FEUERGESCHÜTZT
- ZEITLOS FORMSTABIL
- MONTAGE-FREUNDLICHES SCHNAPPFEDER/BAJONETT-
SYSTEM
- 50-HZ-STABILER ÜBERTRAGER
- BERÜHRUNGSSICHERE 100-V-ANPASSUNGEN
RG
180F
EN
5424
W
A
L
L
_
C
E
I
L
I
N
G
L
O
U
D
S
P
E
A
K
E
R
Wall/on-wall-ceiling-loudspeaker RG-180F/EN5424 in full-metal-design
- FIRE-RESISTANT & BALL-ATTACK-PROTECTED
- BALL-PROOF-DEVICE ACCORDING TO DIN-18032-III OPTIONAL
- THEFT-PROTECTED MOUNTING-BRACKET & SCREWS
- 50-HZ-STABLE TRANSFORMER
- TOUCH-PROTECTED 100-V-QUICK-CONNECTING-CLAMP
- CUSTOM-COLOUR AVAILABLE
- WET-ROOM/DAMP-ROOM-VERSIONS OPTAINABLE
- OPTIONAL CERAMIC-CLAMP & THERMO-FUSE AVAILABLE
- RG-180F/EN-5424-CERTIFICATED VERSION:
ORDER-NUMBER:
RG-180F/EN-5424
CPD-NR: 1293-CPD-0231
TECHNICAL DATA:     RG-180F/EN5424
Loudspeaker:     10/15W broadband with HF-cone
Power-Consumption:    100V-6-3-1.5W
Frequency-Range:     100-16 000 Hz
EN-Sensitivity 1W/4M:    81,0 dB
SPL max 6W/4M:     89,5 dB
SPL 1W/1M max. EASE/Ulysses:   103 dB (1,5 & 3,5 kHz)
SPL 6W/1M max. EASE/Ulysses:   109 dB (1,5 & 3,5 kHz)
Radiation H (0,5/1/2/4kHz):     115°/115°/94°/33°
Radiation V (0,5/1/2/4kHz):    115°/115°/94°/33°
Dimensions:     180 mm x 70 mm
Weight:      1 Kg
Colour:      RAL 9010
EN-5424-PAGE-18
180
180
7
0
1
6